Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Budget Estimates 2017-2018, 29 & 30 May 2017

Ref No: SQ17-000751

OUTCOME: 2 — Health Access and Support Services Topic: Industry Funded Travel

Type of Question: Written Question on Notice Senator: Rice, Janet

Question:

FSANZ staff visited Singapore and the Philippines for conferences, the costs of which were paid by industry (see SQ16-000559).

a) Did FSANZ staff prepare reports on these conferences?
b) Ifyes to (a), could FSANZ please provide.
c) FSANZ has indicated that it has a policy regarding the acceptance of gifts. Please provide this policy.
Answer:
a) Yes.

b) Please refer to Attachment A.

c) Please refer to Attachment B.

